

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13808-13810/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in WP No. 12892/2009 & WP No. 12893/2009 & WP No. 12894/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NELSON PERIERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.COMMN.FOR T&S,KARNATAKA S.T.A.BANGA.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 7245-7247 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/06/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 13808-13810/2009:

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the notices bearing Nos. STA.5/PR-46/2009-2010, STA.5/PR-49/2009-2010 and STA.5/PR-41/2009-2010 shall remain stayed.

-2-

SLP(C)...CC Nos. 7245-7247/2009:

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the notices bearing Nos. CT.STA.5/PR-47/2009-2010 dated 16.4.2009, CT.STA.5/PR-48/2009-2010 dated 16.4.2009 and CT.STA.5/PR-110/2009-2010 dated 29.4.2009 shall remain stayed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master