

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13808-13810/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in WP No. 12892/2009 & WP No. 12893/2009 & WP No. 12894/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NELSON PERIERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.COMMN.FOR T&S,KARNATAKA S.T.A.BANGA.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 14253-14255 of 2009

(With appln. For permission to file SLPs and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 17896-17898 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 14763-14765 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 17900-17902 of 2009

(With appln. for permission to file SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

I.A. Nos 4-6 [for permission to file additional documents and directions]

Date: 24/09/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. M.E. Nagesh, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Varun, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.

2

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parameshwar, Adv. for
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Joshi, Adv. for
Mr. S.R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Mishantu Patil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Permission to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

2. Applications for deletion of name of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 17896-17898 of 2009 and respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in SLP(C) Nos. 17900-17902 of 2009 are allowed.

3. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

4. In view of the observations made in para 7 of the impugned order, we do not find any merit in these Special Leave Petitions which are, accordingly, dismissed.

5. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners contend that they have not given any undertaking. In that view, the petitioners may appear before the State Transport Authority and argue against the show cause notice issued to them. All the contentions are left open.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master